Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E. Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ City Engineer



City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9191 Fax: 262.636.9545

15-00137

February 11, 2015

TO:

Alderman Jim Kaplan, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

FROM:

John C. Rooney, City Engineer / Asst. Commissioner of Public Works

RE:

Change Order No. 1, Contract 10-14 (K4-010) 2014 Sidewalk Replacement,

Phase I (R1), RAZA L.L.C. contractor.

We are submitting the rectifying Change Order #1 on the above contract in the amount of \$58,563.58.

The original contract was approved in the amount of \$320,234.00 under Resolution No. 14-0134 of April 2, 2014. This Change Order No. 1 brings the revised contract total to \$378,797.58.

The funding account shall be adjusted by the following amount:

Account No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>
207.993.5010 40104-57515	Cemetery Roads and Walks Assessable Project Sidewalks	\$ 10,286.52 \$ 48,277.06
	TOTAL	\$ 58,563.58

Cc: Joy Hansche

File BJH/

Date

CITY OF RACINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contra	act No. & Name	10-14 (K4-010) 2014 Sidewalk R	eplacement	(Ph	ase	e I)	(R1)					
C.O. No. 1		unding Account (s) Original Contra				ct \$	320,234.00					
	207.993.5010 Previous C.O.						evious C.O.'s	s \$ [*]	= 3			
						Со	ntract Total	\$	320,234.00			
Contra	actor RAZA LLO											
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.												
Item	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units,						Decrease in Contract	Increase in				
No.	Unit Prices, t	Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.							Contract			
	Add or delete the following items according to the quantities and unit prices shown below:											
1	Removing Curb &		709.4	LF	@	\$	5.55		3937.17			
2	Removing Concre	te Sidewalk (No Replacement)	(5.5)	SF	0	S	10.98	(60.76)				
	Concrete Curb & 0	Gutter, 30-Inch, Type D	758.1 (52.3)	LF	@	\$	20.81		15,776.06			
4	Conc. Sidewalk 4"		(52.3)	SF	@] \$	4.16	(217.57)				
5 6	Conc. Sidewalk 6"		(100.0)	SF	0	\$	5.27	(527.00)				
		table Warning Field Yellow Gutter, 30-Inch, Type D w/ Asphalt	576.0		@	3	38.85		22,377.60			
		Gutter, 24-Inch, Type D W Asphalt	161.3			3	27.69	(4.006.69)	4,466.40			
9	Concrete Curb & C	Gutter, 24-Inch, Type D w/ Asphalt	(52.0) (158.0)	냗	@	\$	21.09 26.58	(1,096.68) (4,199.64)				
10	Seeding & Fertilizi	ing	(136.0)	SY	18	1 0	1.11	(4, 199.04)	0.00			
		emoval and Replacement, 4"	(7534.9)	QE.	@	4	4.60	(34,660.54)	0.00			
12	Conc. Sidewalk R	emoval and Replacement, 6'	5400.8	SF	18	\$	5.04	(34,000.34)	27,220.08			
				SF	@	\$	5.51		11,468.51			
14	Asphalt Wedges a	(2.0)	FΑ	l 👸	\$	43.77	(87.54)	11,400.01				
15				EA	0	\$	111.00	(07.04)	999.00			
16				LS	ã	\$	2,400.00		2,400.00			
17					a	\$	10,286.52		10,286.52			
18	T&M Abandon Ma	nhole		481.96								
				LS	@		481.96					
	Total Decrease		(40,849.72)									
. 1	Total Increase	l l		\$ 99,413.30								
	Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order								\$ 58,563.58			
Adjust	ed Contract Amou	nt						_\$	378,797.58			
The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, <u>increased</u> , decreased by <u>0</u> calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.												
Accepted by:						12/11/14	/					
Recommended by: Contractor Date Date						2-12-12 Date	5					
Appro	ved by:											
Approved by: Date												
		Commissioner of Public Wo	rks					Date				

Authorized by Resolution No:

The Park of the same of the sa